Julie Fay, Co-Chair

Arielle Faria, Co-Chair

Coalition to Create the Martha's Vineyard Housing Bank

To the members of the Coalition to Create the Martha's Vineyard Housing Bank,

Some of

Building homes, Building green, Building hope. **Building Community** Habitat for Humanity of Martha's Vineyard supports the work and efforts of the Coalition to Create the Martha's Vineyard Housing Bank.

As an organization that has been actively involved in housing in our community for more than 25 years, we recognize the damage and stress a lack of housing creates in our community. We firmly believe that people deserve decent, affordable housing.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Howell Kelly Treasurer

Please accept our support in creating the Martha's Vineyard Housing Bank.

Juliet Mulinare Secretary Sincerely,

Holly Alaimo

Holly Alaimo Bill Aitken

Bill Aitken

Cathy Chu

Cathy Chu

Ronald DiOrio Woody Filley

Ronald DiOrio

Howell Kelly

Woody Filley

Nancy Langman

Nancy Langman

Paula Lyons Juliet Mulinare

Paula Lyons

Greg Orcutt Diane Whittier

Diane Whittier

Greg Orcutt Executive Director

> Habitat for Humanity of Martha's Vineyard is recognized as an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Your gift may qualify as a charitable tax deduction. Habitat for Humanity of

records and consult with your tax preparer or the IRS for more information.

Martha's Vineyard has not provided any goods or services in exchange for your donation. Please retain this letter for your